No.MI/MNG/GGB/M.L.No.2522/201 8-_12/

Sub: Diversion of 0.68 hectares of forest land for approach road to existing
mining lease No.2522 in NEB Range, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District in

944

Office of the
Deputy Conservator of Forests,

Bellary Division, Bellary.

Dated: 28.09.2018.

Revised Demand Notice

favour of M/s. Gogga Gurushanthaiah & Brothers, Hospete — reg
(Proposal No. FP/KA/ROAD/14805/2015)
Ref: 1) Letter No. F.No. 8-20/2002-FC-Vol dated : 19.12.2017 of Government of India,

Ministry of Environments, Forest and Climate Change, New Delhi.

2) Letter No. A5(1).MNG.CR.17/2015-16 dated: 09.012.018 of the Principal Chief

Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Bengaluru.

3) Letter No. A5(3).GFLCR-28/2009-10 dated: 24.05.2018 of the Principal

4) This office demand notice dated: 03.09.2018.
5) Your letter dated : 28.09.2018.

% % %k %k ok

Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Bengaluru.

With reference to the above subject, as per directions of the Ministry of Environment
Forests and Climate Change, Bengaluru and the Principal Chief Consservator of Forests
(HOFF), Bangalore vide referene(1) & (2), this office has issed demand notice vide letter
reference(4) above.

Further, you have requested to adujst the earilier paid CA & NPV charges and issue an
fresh demand notice vide letter at reference (5) above. As per your request, verified in the office
file you have alaredy paid Rs. 68,400/- towards CA charges and Rs. 3,61,350/- towards NPV
charges for 0.45 ha vide UTR No. SBMYRS52015060200948086 dated : 02.06.2015

Hence, vou are hereby requested to remit the following difference charges of amount
through RTGS and E-Payment Module of Forest Clearance portal forestclearance.nic after duly
generating the challen and submit the remittance details to this office.

S1. | Specific activities Particulars Extent | Present Rate | Amount (In Amount Amount to be
No (ha) Rs.) already paid paid
for 0.45 ha
(Rs. 152000/
per ha)
Compensatory Raising of 0.68 68400.00 1,35,600.00
1 Afforestation plantation in ha 3,00,000.00 | 2,04,000.00
(CA) non-forest land
25% of Raised SMC works 0.00 51,000.00
2 CA Cost for 0.68 X 3,00,000 X
51,000.00
SMC works 25%
Penal Penal CA on 0.00 | 2,04,000.00
Compensatory | degraded forest | () <o
3 Afforestation land equivalent ha 3.00,000.00 | 2,04,000.00
(PCA) to the land
utilized
Net P ; Eco-Class-III, 361350.00 1,84,690.00
et Presen :
Tropical dry 0.68 | 8,03,000.00 | 5,46,040.00
? Value (NPV) deciduous

Dense Forest;

Mining letter-2018-15-M




SL Specific activities Particulars Extent (ha) Present Rate | Amount (In Rs.)
No
5 20% of Net Present 0.68 ha X 803000/-=546040.00X 20% = 109208.00
Value (NPV) for the First FC obtained in the year 1997 and agreement made on
area under violation 15.07.1997.
SL Year Amount
No.
1 15.07.1997 to 31.03.1998 77792.00
2 1998-99 109208.00
3 1999-20600 109208.00
4 2000-01 109208.00
5 2001-02 109208.00
6 2002-03 109208.00
& 2003-04 109208.00
8 2004-05 109208.00
9 2005-06 109208.00 23,16,706.00
10 2006-07 109208.00
11 2007-08 109208.00
12 2008-09 109208.00
13 2009-10 109208.00
14 2010-11 109208.00
15 2011-12 109208.00
16 2012-13 109208.00
17 2013-14 109208.00
18 2014-15 109208.00
19 2015-16 109208.00
20 2016-17 109208.00
21 2017-18 109208.00
22 2018-19(Apr-18 to Sept-18) 54754.00
Total 2316706.00
Total | 28,91,996.00

And also instructed to submit compliance report to conditions stipulated by the

Government of India letter cited at reference (1) above through Range Forest officer, Sandur
South and Assistant Conservator of Forests, Ballari.

To,

Mining letter-2018-19-M

Deputy Conserva‘fcdr of Forests,

Bellary Division, Bellary.

M/s. Gogga Gurushanthaiah & Brothers,
P.B.No.4, Nehru Co-Operative Colony,
Hospetee-583 203. Balari District.




